40 00 78312

Р \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective assignment to correct assignee citizenship on reel 2825 frame 430

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MPC Trust		02/26/2004	Family Trust: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bavardage Limited
Doing Business As:	You've Got Post!
Street Address:	Level 36, Menara Citibank, 165 Jalan Ampang
City:	Kuala Lumpur
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	50450
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78312468	YOU'VE GOT POST!, EARTH'S BEST FREEMAIL, WWW.YOUVEGOTPOST.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)765-6948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126133156

Email: admin@mpctrust.org

Correspondent Name: Katerina Theohari-Smith

Address Line 1: 1133 Broadway, Suite 706

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010-8065

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Katerina Theohari-Smith
Address Line 1: 1133 Broadway, Suite 706

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010-8065

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katerina Theohari-Smith

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0840

Total Attachments: 3 source=ygp-deed#page1.tif source=9a8dad1#page1.tif source=9a8dad1#page2.tif

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:-

- (1) <u>MPC Trust</u>—a complex Trust organized in New York, domiciled at 1133 Broadway, Suite 706, New York, NY 10010-8065 USA ("the Assignor"); and
- (2) <u>Bavardage Limited</u>—a private limited company, domiciled at Level 36, Menara Citibank, 165 Jalan Ampang, Kuala Lumpur 50450 Malaysia ("the Assignee");

WHEREBY IT IS AGREED as follows:-

1. **DEFINITIONS**

In this Assignation the following words and phrases have the following meanings:-

"You've Got Post!" means "all rights and goodwill associated with U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/312468;

2. **ASSIGNATION**

- 2.1 Subject to payment by the Assignee to the Assignors of the sum of ONE POUND (£1.00), the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee absolutely and irrevocably, such right, title and interest as it has and can transfer in the U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/312468; "You've Got Post!".
- 2.2 For the avoidance of doubt the assignation pursuant to Clause 2.1 does not include any rights owned by any third party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF

Signed for and on behalf of Assignor by:-

Signed for and on behalf of Assignee by:-

Katerina Theohari-Smith, Trustee at Kestrel House Mykonos on the 26th day of February 2004

Jennifer Monroe, Nominee at Kuala Lumpur Malaysia on the 26th day of February 2004

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

04/08/2004 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900006943

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MPC Trust		02/26/2004	Family Trust: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bavardage Limited
Doing Business As:	You've Got Post!
Street Address:	Level 36, Menara Citibank, 165 Jalan Ampang
City:	Kuala Lumpur
State/Country:	MALAYSIA
Postal Code:	50450
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	178312468 1	YOU'VE GOT POSTI, EARTH'S BEST FREEMAIL, WWW.YOUVEGOTPOST.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)765-6948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126133156

Emall: admin@mpctrust.org Correspondent Name: Katerina Theohari-Smith Address Line 1: 1133 Broadway, Suite 706

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010-8065

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MPC Trading USA, Inc. Name: Address Line 1: 1133 Broadway, Suite 706

New York, NEW YORK 10010-8065 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katerina Theohari-Smith

OPN/ASSIGNMENTS 3/0/04 3.07 PAGE 3/3 RIGHTAX
OPN/ASSIGNMENTS 4/0/04 11.40 PAGE 3/3 RIGHTAX

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign-6#page1.tif

RECORDED: 05/06/2004